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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

1983

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.14 g/t

Silver 2.6 g/t

Zinc 0.1 %

Lead 0.06 %

Values from 2 different nearby samples (M-153 and 

M-154). Rock sample M-153 assayed 86 parts per 

million copper, 0.059 per cent lead, 0.1 per cent zinc, 

2.6 grams per tonne silver and 85 parts per billion gold; 

and sample M-154 graded 0.04 per cent copper and 

0.14 gram per tonne gold.

Assessment Report 11787.

N
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